



Vottunarstofan Tún ehf. • Þarabakki 3 • IS-109 Reykjavík • Iceland Tel: +354 511 1330 • Fax: +354 511 1331 • tun@tun.is • www.tun.is

2022-06-02

85-108

MSC-C-55096 Idunn Seafoods ehf. Garðavegur 12, IS-900 Vestmannaeyjar Iceland

Att.: Mr. Dagur Arnarsson, Quality Manager

Re.: Marine Stewardship Council's Chain of Custody Certification

Vottunarstofan Tún ehf. is pleased to confirm that the certification of **Idunn Seafoods ehf.** has been renewed for a third three-year term, verifying the company's compliance with the Marine Stewardship Council's Chain of Custody Standard Default Version (v5).

Enclosed is your *Certificate of Registration*. Also enclosed (by email) is a copy of the latest *Audit Report*. Please review those documents to verify the information presented and feel free to contact us if you have any comments or questions.

Your re-certification and its scope will now be notified to MSC for publication on its website listing of suppliers of MSC certified products. For a valid update of the scope at any time please see MSC's website www.msc.org (For business > Find a supplier). Please note that you may only use the MSC Ecolabel provided you have entered into Ecolabel Licencing agreement with the Marine Stewardship Council International (MSCI).

The MSC Chain of Custody Certification Code for **Idunn Seafoods ehf.** remains the same. The certification is valid for a maximum of three years and the certificate will expire on the **21**st **of July 2025.** As prescribed by the MSC Certification Requirements, the certification is subject to surveillance audits during this three-year period, the first one due in the spring/summer of 2023.

In the event of a change in your circumstances, please observe MSC's requirements for reporting change to Tún, outlined in section 5.2 of the MSC CoC Standard.

Vottunarstofan Tún congratulates you on your re-certification.

Yours sincerely,

Steinar Svavarsson Project Manager

Vottunarstofan Tún ehf